We can't guarantee any of our products are suitable for those with allergies due to a high risk of cross contamination. Our vegan products are
made to a vegan recipe but are not suitable for those with dairy and egg allergies. Please take care.

Christmas Launch 2024 - 6th November



We can't guarantee any of our products are suitable for those with allergies due to a high risk of cross
contamination. Our vegan products are made to a vegan recipe but are not suitable for those with dairy and

egg allergies.

Inside you’ll find a list of all of the products sold in our shops, with allergens listed along the top of the page for
easy reference. If a product contains one of these ingredients, then you will find a tick in the corresponding
box. Where a product contains ‘Cereals Containing Gluten’, you’ll find specific ingredients listed (e.g., wheat, rye,
oats). If you have any trouble finding what you’re looking for, just as4 the Marager— they’ll be more than happy to
help.

Slease remember-to check our guide regularly as recipes do change from time to time — the last thing we want is for

anyone being caught out by a new take on an old favourite.

We understand that no matter how detailed our guide is, there may be times when it can’t answer the questions you
may have. If you need to know more, please do véset owr website at www.pret.hk or contact our Customer Service
Teamon 2520 0445.

*

In this guide, we are able to advise you on the presence of the following allergens in our food:
Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Crustaceans (like crayfish and crab), Milk, Eggs, Cereals Containing Gluten (these are wheat,

rye and barley), Fish, Soyabeans, Sulphite in a concentration of 10 parts per million or more.

This Allergen Guide only covers food and drink sold in our HK shops. ‘\
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We can't guarantee any of our products are suitable for those with allergies due to a high risk of cross

contamination. Our vegan products are made to a vegan recipe but are not suitable for those with
dairy and egg allergies. Please take care.

Pret’s Hot Food

[ist

This ingredient list only covers hot food key ingredients sold in HK shops. Please refer to allergen
guide for allergen information.

Christmas Launch 2024 - 6th November



Baguettes fR% €] Suitable for Christmas Launch - Nov 2024 (V1)
. Contains these allergens 2H I 5l EW)
Product s o Sulphur
5 % Peanuts Tree Nuts | Crustaceans | Milk/ Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
E’ = 165 ARERER BREHY AL &8 SERENRE j=2b ) g Sulphites
SR AL EE
Jambon Beurre Baguette AT K BE4E BRI S N WHEAT
Posh Cheddar & Roasted Tomatoes Baguette Z:El&51T = AR R 6 \/ y y WHEAT R
Bacon & Egg Brunch Roll ERI% & 17 J V WHEAT, BARLEY J
Chicken & Vegetable with Pasta 25 BIR 4K + WHEAT V
Crispy Bacon & Egg Whole Wheat Brioche 5 @A B2 Z5A I E N N WHEAT N
Egg & Avocado Breakfast Baguette BE 4 HEREEXE y \ WHEAT
Egg & Roasted Tomatoes Breakfast Baguette #&E /D EEZMFEREZE \ N WHEAT
Egg & Tomatoes Whole Wheat Brioche B &) 2B M2 A ME y N N WHEAT \
Ham & Cheese Breakfast Baguette X B> TR &R EE N N WHEAT N
Ham & Cheese Croissant X = +-4- A Ek y y WHEAT
Ham & Greve Croissant X i3 82 +4- A Ek N N WHEAT
Ham & Greve Whole Wheat Brioche XEEHE1% + 2 Z A5 E \/ \/ WHEAT V
Ham, Egg & Cheese Roll X BEZ == +17 N N WHEAT N
Honey Toppings & \
Hot Smoked Salmon Brunch Roll /= X & #E S+ 18 V V WHEAT J J
Miso Congee with Mushroom & Dried Scallop &1 1EBEIG5 v y
Mozzarella & Tomato Croissant AR -5 54 & B \s‘ V V WHEAT
Pret's Sausage Roll 3= Bk 754 A% N \ WHEAT
Scottish Roasted Salmon Brunch Roll B i§BlE =X RH#HEZ TR v v WHEAT, RYE N
Scottish Smoked Salmon Whole Wheat Brioche # 14 BIfE= X a2 Z5E 08 E \ \ WHEAT y y
Skipjack Tuna & Cucumber Whole Wheat Brioche [F#1 52 &)@ £ 255 6] N N WHEAT \ \
Soy Porridge S#% A \ \ OAT \

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Bl Contains these allergens 278 720 &)
i i
Product g § Sulphur
© 2 Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1EeE AEER BREHY L] o] SEBRENRE =2k s) g ;ui!jz;;:;
TR EE

ABC Juice #aRAIFIRE & T N \

Apple & Ginger Juice 38R &>+ B V“

Cloudy Apple Juice &38Rt \s‘ +

Coke Can Zero #EifE 0] 4% (f#£1L) N V“

Coke Can O] [T % (f#3%) N \s‘

Flu Fighter &8+ N \“‘

Grapefruit Juice Fa#T \s‘ \s’

Lychee & Mandarin Juice ¥z 45 H 155+ N V“

Still British Water (Reusable Aluminium Bottle) 500m| =B #EiE R K (2] EA$aik) S00=EF N N

Orange Juice fi1&51 N \“‘

Pure Pret Sparkling - Apple KZARMKARIT - 3R \s‘ \s‘

Pure Pret Sparkling - Cucumber & Mint KZARIKHF] - /1 # 7 N \“‘

Pure Pret Sparkling - Ginger Beer X#ARMHi$] - Bk \s‘ \s‘

Pure Pret Sparkling - Grape & Elderflower XZARMKAFT - @it Y \“‘

Pure Pret Sparkling - Lime & Raspberry X#ARWKHI] - SEARTF N N

Pure Pret Sparkling - Rhubarb Lemonade XZARKATT - K= EERATIT N \“‘

Pure Coconut Water 55 R 4555 7K N N

Sparkling Mineral Water 500ml 50022775 5 4% SR 7K B \“‘

Still Water 500ml 50052 4t #% 5= 7K \s‘ \s‘

Still Water 750ml 75052 -4t f% 5= 7K N v‘

Duo Delight Box E2% 28 S
h%z%séelﬁiggﬁg%iag;Sﬁmeﬁgﬁl%)g%zlfi g)aesar Chicken & Bacon Cold Wrap (half) N J WHEAT, RYE, BARLEY, N N
%;s;éc @S(_ek\j?;ggg’gyz\%& ;vl%eit;;;fag j;e};liad, Chicken & Avocado Sandwich N WHEAT, BARLEY N

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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- Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
ik i
Product s |3 Sulphur
% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1EE AABR PREY g 8 SERENRE =2k es) g Sulphites
Cofi AL EE
Banana & R\ R
Citrus Fruit Salad E{&F17) V v
Classic Fruit Salad #5)# \f‘ N
Pear, Papaya, Kiwi & Pomegranate Sh4T % 4% K RAF v v
Pret's Hot 5 aZ &
Chicken Mushroom Hot Wrap ZRE#EEES \ \/ WHEAT, RYE V
Chicken Tikka Masala Hot Rice Bowl ENZt IIE%: 85 v J
Christmas Turkey Hot Wrap B23EX Z# i %5 N N WHEAT, RYE
Classic Cheese Toastie 281 = B2 +EIMEN =304 y V v WHEABTASIE% OAT,
Crayfish Macaroni Cheese ¥5= /)\BE MR HISEIE B ) N N N WHEAT J
Ham & British Cheddar Toastie Z5E551T 2 +- X BREDM B fE =04 \/ V WHE'A“B&SJEE(’ OAT,
Macaroni Cheese Kale & Cauli 5= + HEEZZHIZEICE R\ y y WHEAT
Pastrami & Onion Hot Croissant {2184 A% + ¥ B AER v y WHEAT
Scottish Roasted Salmon & Egg Hot Croissant #1&8 & = X & #EBIE 4 AEk Y Y WHEAT R
Spicy Falafel Hot Wrap #bREH 2 R AL TS N N N WHEAT, RYE
Spicy Italian Meatballs Hot Wrap B AR EHA N &S N N WHEAT, RYE \/ S
Slow Cooked Beef Stew Hot Rice Bowl 18 & 4- IR R WHEAT, BARLEY \/ \/
Super Club Toastie 45 A TR &= 04 v v WHEAT, RYE, OAT v
Swedish Meatball Hot Wrap 3 52pI 41 322 «/ «/ WHEAT, RYE \/

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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oA Contains these allergens 2H I 5l EW)
i ik
Product 5 % Sulphur
% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = ek ARER FRIEEN Y bS] B8 SREBENRE RE PG Sulphites
Eafi e B
Banana & Honey Granola Yoghurt Bowl & ZEEIEE A LB \ N *GF OAT
Blue Goodness Bowl ESSRE 2 A 7LE& V V *GF OAT
Blueberry & Apple Granola Bowl 53R &% H FLE \ N *GF OAT
Coconut Chia Bowl BBk} 252347 N v
Five Berries Granola Yoghurt Bowl AR S &EMEE A 2L \ N *GF OAT
Fresh Blueberry Granola Yoghurt Bowl ## R & % 1 318 \ N *GF OAT
Overnight Oats 5 %% R & &z N | V *é;;Rcl)_gr(, \
Red Dragon Fruit Smoothie Bowl 41 KBERREEH v v *GF OAT
Tropical Sunshine Smoothie Bowl Z4#5 5 R &R \ \ *GF OAT
*Gluten Free Oats
Pret Snacks & A K/N\E
Cranberries in Coats SLESAI &5 R\ y
Nuts, Fruit & Chocolate S~ 8255k & 71 \ N V \/
Pipers - Cheddar & Onion N v
Pipers - Cider Vinegar & Seasalt \/ N
Pipers - Seasalt N N
Pret Kettle Chips - Cheese & Chives \5 \/
Pret Kettle Chips - Sea Salt & Black Pepper N N
Pret Kettle Chips - Sea Salt & Apple Cider \e“ \s“ WHEAT
Pret A Mango RATERE, \ \
Pret Dark Choco Almonds &R & 1Z R\ R J J

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Bl Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
% ik
Product 8 % Sulphur
% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1EeE AEER RERIEEN Y L] o] SEBRENRE =2k s) g Sulphites
Cofi AL EE
Club Salad Platter AZ]7)E v
Coffee in a Pot Pret&/EMBEE T \ N
Cookie Platter - Large Hi1Z5 ()% \s‘ x/ V V WHEAT, OAT, SPELT
Cookie Platter - Small 25 8(/\)542 \ N \/ WHEAT, OAT, SPELT
French Baguette Selection j&=( R & H 8 N N WHEAT v
French Pastry Selection #3550 BR 813 5% \ N \/ \/ WHEAT N
Luxury Large Cookie Platter 2 & 25 8 (X) 5 \s‘ x/ V WHEAT, OAT, SPELT
Luxury Small Cookie Platter 225 Z58(/)\) $82 N v N WHEAT, OAT, SPELT
Pret's Best of Seasonal Selection &3 F &1 = GAH R v N N WHEAT, BARLEY \
Pret's Protein Box Salad Platter P Zi & & &) 12 N v
Pret's Snack Bar Platter 45 &/ \& & H 88 \ v N WHEAT \
Roasted Portobello Vegan Salad Platter R4 3 B 4t 20 2 y y WHEAT N
Scottish Smoked Salmon Protein Box Salad Platter Bf8BE =X B H#EZEDE N \
Tea Pot Classic %% \ N
Tea Pot Premium &% \ v
The Classic Selection 48£1= A% \/ \/ \/ WHEAT, BARLEY N
Vegeterian Platter & =3CAH \s‘ x/ V V WHEAT, BARLEY J
Whole Wheat Brioche Selection 225 %281 G342 \ \ WHEAT \ \

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Salads D12

Suitable for

Christmas Launch - Nov 2024 (V1)

Bl Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
Hhk ik
Product % § Sulphur
® 2 Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1t AEBR EBRRERE Y % =8 SERENRE b pNCl Sulphites
G L]
Chicken Cobb Salad % IR 757042 v v
Club Salad ASIh \/
Egg & Spinach Protein Pot # & FEXZ&HN N N
Roasted Portobello Mushroom & Sweet Potato Vegan Box &R 45 iEEH BAL R D2 \/ A R
Roasted Sweet Potato, Feta & Grain Salad Box & Z3EEZ + = @H#EKIVE R\ y
Salad Shaker - Caprese Pesto 75 2 F1&/DEHF V‘ y y Y WHEAT
Salad Shaker - Green Goddess 224 Z 1 F &) 2 N N J
Salad Shaker - Spicy Mexican Corn &Sz K F &2 v Y Y R
Scottish Roasted Salmon Protein Pot BF&EIE =X RE &N y J J
Scottish Roasted Salmon Soba Noodle Salad #1&BfE = X FE 070 2 WHEAT \ \
Thai Style Chicken Steak & Vermicelli Salad ZZt BRIV WHEAT S \/
Thai Style Prawn, Papaya & Vermicelli Salad =0 AR &S AR TR D Y WHEAT R R
Salad Dressing /D251
Ancho Chilli Dressing A& ET \e“ R
Poke Dressing tb= 705+ \ \ WHEAT \
Dijon Dressing it FE ¥ \ N WHEAT N
French Dressing SAZC) 5T V v
Thai Dressing Zx=t /05T WHEAT N N

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Sandwiches =3 ;& Suitable for

Christmas Launch - Nov 2024 (V1)

- Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
e |
Product g § Sulphur
® 2 Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
g |> et AABR | BmEEy 8 =8 2EBENRE 8 xg Sulphites
IR

Avocado Brunch Malted Rye Roll &7 S B #HfliS H R L S REE y V WHB%‘?TL'EF:(YE’ J

Brie & Cranberry Sandwich :BI= +AIBE =304 y x/ V WHEAT, BARLEY

British Cheddar & Pret Pickle Sandwich 3EE53T % + MR E =304 \ v y WHEAT, BARLEY R

Chicken Avocado Sandwich ZF“MRE=8 V WHEAT, BARLEY \

Classic Super Club Sandwich 458 AB =304 \ WHEAT, BARLEY y

Crayfish Rocket Sandwich /)\EE#B X BT 52 = 3038 V \ WHEAT, BARLEY J

Egg Mayo & Rocket Sandwich XS5 B D=4 \ \ \ WHEAT, BARLEY

Egg Mayo & Tomatoes Sandwich EH#E DR =304 y V WHEAT, BARLEY

Kids Almond Butter & Berry Sandwich Z{_EAR#E =304 \ \ v WHEAT, BARLEY

Kids Cheese & Ham Sandwich X = +=3758 N WHEAT, BARLEY

Kids Egg Mayo & Tomatoes Sandwich 522 23 - Eh#&E VR =308 \ \ WHEAT, BARLEY

Kids Skipjack Tuna & Cucumber Sandwich &% - FBESRIDE=0A N WHEAT, BARLEY v \

Mediterranean Tuna Sandwich it B3 IR SR =304 \ WHEAT, BARLEY y \

New Yorker Malted Rye Roll 142 % 5 B2 4E N " HR':AAQ'I ’ ':'v =

Pret's Christmas Lunch Sandwich ZEHEHS 8k B4 & =304 V WHEAT, BARLEY \

Pret's Famous BLT Sandwich EHRE£E =304 \ WHEAT, BARLEY y

Scoittish Smoked Salmon B EMIE= X =304 V WHEAT, BARLEY J

Skipjack Tuna & Cucumber Sandwich [E8&Z &) =058 \ WHEAT, BARLEY v v

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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- Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
% ik
Product g § Sulphur
® 5 Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1EE AABR ERARARENY) g 8 2RRENRE miE G Sulphites
CEE 4
Bacon & Potato Soup B EERS J v
Classic Green Pea Soup &RHEE S5 \ v
Classic Pumpkin £#53/15 v v
Corn & Pumpkin Chowder Soup FKE/NEIT RS \ v v
Cream of Tomato Soup ZRENES v v
Creamy Thai Style Chicken Soup Z=Z\ i) 2 5 \ WHEAT v v
Japanese Tonjiru Soup B Z0HCT 52 ARG S v v
Korean Style Beef Soup 84 A5 WHEAT N N
Minestrone BA IR V V WHEAT
New England Clam Chowder 52 f@ETIRA5 y V v
Truffle Mushroom Soup A E#E5 v v WHEAT N
Soup Baguette #5 K306 v WHEAT

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Sweet Treats &l B17E 2

Suitable for

Christmas Launch - Nov 2024 (V1)

%E I Contains these allergens 278 520 &4
Product 8 % Sulphur

% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1t AEBR BRI ibE=] ] 2ERENRE b PNC] ;j%,%g;;;

Almond Croissant & 1{-4- Bk R\ N V y WHEAT

Blueberry Muffin 5255385 \ N N WHEAT

Chocolate Croissant sk t5 14 Bk R\ y \/ WHEAT J

Chocolate Mousse (UK) EEAR S RN \ v N

Chocolate Muffin 285 71528} \ \ \ WHEAT \

Chunky Chocolate Cookie 582 771125 8 N v N WHEAT

Dark Chocolate Almond Cookie 245 2= & #hZ58) \e“ \e“ v WHEAT, OAT, SPELT

Dessert Pot - Chocolate Moose &SR th IR ##HE v \ \

Dessert Pot - Lemon Cheesecake 1152 T &k v N V WHEAT

Financier S BR5 & &k v v v v WHEAT

French Butter Croissant % B[R4 ER R\ y \/ WHEAT

Gingergread Cookie E 8/ 25 R\ v N WHEAT N

Pain Au Raisin A0 2 F T /28 V v v WHEAT

Pastel de Nata &=l & & R\ y \/ WHEAT

Pret’s Mince Pie 2253z 45 R\ y \/ WHEAT

Pret's Snack Bar - Brownie Bar 5 &/\&FH-5R &5 N1 T EA/E ol v v WHEAT v

Pret's Snack Bar - Choc Bar 58/ & #-4 5 R\ v WHEAT J

Pret's Snack Bar - Love Bar 4% & /)\ &5 5 SE 2SR V x/ v OAT v

Pret's Snack Bar - Pret Bar 45 &/)\&#%-52 R N \/ WHEAT,OAT

Pret's Snack Bar - Tiffin Bar &85 8251 R\ N V WHEAT J

UK Luxury Cookies - Dark Chocolate & Almond E& 2kt A #HZ3 8 \ \ y WHEAT

UK Luxury Cookies - Fruit & Oat Z&#z R EHZT 8 \e“ N WHEAT, OAT, SPELT

Very Berry Croissant 26254 £ Ef \ \ WHEAT

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Wraps &85
AT .
€ | Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
&

Product .g = Sulphur
® 5 Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = E ARARER ERRLAREN Y bk o] 2EFENRE R G Sulphites

CofmAREE
Avocado & Roasted Pine Nuts Cold Wrap 4=l SR & F1ZH8t5 v v N WHEAT, RYE v
Caesar Chicken & Bacon Cold Wrap | #iZr BS54 \ \ WHEAT, RYE, BARLEY N N
Peking Duck Cold Wrap Sz £ IE 88 % N WHEAT, RYE v
Thai Style Almond Satay Chicken Wrap ZR= A 1{_ 7V B R ZEH %S N \ WHEAT, RYE v v

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Bl Contains these allergens 278 520 &4
Hhk ik
Product & % Sulphur
% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1EE AABR ERARARENY) g 8 2RRENRE =2k s) g Sulphites
Cofi AL EE
Americano Black 3¢ 2 M5k Y N
Americano White Milk 234 (1 II5E(4-47) \ +
Americano White Oat (FEZ54])) N N OAT
Americano White Rice Coconut Z== =5 I BE (157K 173) \ v
Americano White Soya == E MBE(E 1) Y \ N
Americano White Tiger Nut Oat Milk £t 5 IBE (52 B2 R 25 10) (Science Park shop only) v \ OAT \/
Cappuccino Milk SESRHIGE(4-4) v N
Cappuccino Oat &5 M (H2547) V v OAT
Cappuccino Rice Coconut 385K BE(HEF K D) \ N
Cappuccino Soya SEARINBE(E D) \ v \/
Cappuccino Tiger Nut Oat Milk &I (5 B2 R # 2 40) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT \
Espresso $ 1Bk \ v
Filter - Black Coffee %321 N \e“
Filter - White Coffee Milk 282 (1 WBE(SE4) \ +
Filter - White Coffee Oat 28 3 IBE (25 473) v \ OAT
Filter - White Coffee Rice Coconut #% & 5= I B (5K 173) N v
Filter - White Coffee Soya Z & IIHE(E 1)) N v
Filter - White Tiger Nut Oat Milk 2 &3 (=3 I (5 B2 SR # 25 4) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT y
Flat White Milk 32 WBE(4- 1) v N
Flat White Oat 832 (GRZE4D) \ \ OAT
Flat White Rice Coconut & MBE (87K 1) N N
Flat White Soya & WIBE(E ) \ \ <
Flat White Tiger Nut Oat Milk &Ik (5 B2 R#Z YD) (Science Park shop only) \e“ \e“ OAT N

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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- Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
Hhk &
Product 8 % Sulphur
% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1t AEBR BRI ilES) B8 SREBENRE b pNCl Sulphites
G ]
Latte Milk 243105 v v
Latte Oat 2451k N OAT
Latte Rice Coconut 87K 4310k v R
Latte Soya 4G v oA v
Latte Tiger Nut Oat Milk FZERSRFRZDIMMLE (Science Park shop only) N v OAT v
Macchiato Milk 525 2 IBE(4-45) y N
Macchiato Oat 3525 55l (3R 25 473) \“ \ OAT
Macchiato Rice Coconut 3525 XM BE (1 7K D) \ \
Macchiato Soya #5255 BB (1)) N v
Macchiato Tiger Nut Oat Milk 3525 Z& k(52 E2 SR ZEY) (Science Park shop only) v \ OAT y
Mince Pie Latte Coconut 22782 5R [& BRAE 7K 4 Nk y y
Mince Pie Latte Milk (Whole/ Skimmed) B2z &7 58 bk A= 4y minE (2 Bs 4475 1 B RS 2-47Y) \ N
Mince Pie Latte Milk Oat Z23tHz 5 E bk He 2 ik v N OAT
Mince Pie Latte Milk Soya B4z 5 ik 5 4yufnnjk V N v
Mince Pie Latte Milk Tiger Nut Oat Milk B2zt 7 58 bk & EX SR He 2= 47y (Science Park shop only) \ \ OAT N
Mocha Milk 5§ 1L (4-45) v v
Mocha Oat 42 /) HIBE(HZE4T) VoY OAT
Mocha Rice Coconut 5 & J1MBE(HF K 40) \‘ \
Mocha Soya 52 71 (E 1) v oA v
Mocha Tiger Nut Oat Milk 55 1Mk (52 B2 SR Z D) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT \

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Bl Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
Hhk ik
Product 8 E: Sulphur
% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
g = 1EE AABR PREY g 8 SEBRENRE =2k s) g %J%;E;:;
TR ER
Cold Brew ;2250 \s‘ \s‘
Iced Americano Black &350 2Lk v v
Iced Americano White Milk JRZ=0 = INBE(54-173) v v
Iced Americano White Oat 35T F B (25 4) \f \f OAT
Iced Americano White Rice Coconut R0 IBE(EF-K 40) v v
Iced Americano White Soya &=t A MIBE(E 1)) N Y N
Iced Americano White Tiger Nut Oat Milk ;&= H M (52 B2 RHZ YD) (Science Park shop only) v v OAT \/
Iced Cappuccino Milk J3ERMBE(AE1)) N N
Iced Cappuccino Oat &R IMNBE(GEZE ) Y Y OAT
Iced Cappuccino Rice Coconut 8581 I k(17K 40) v v
Iced Cappuccino Soya &R IMBE(=1) N \“‘ N
Iced Cappuccino Tiger Nut Oat Milk B85 5 (5 ER R #Z543) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT S
Iced Caramel Latte Oat 5 £ 1 32 4 M Bk Q! Q OAT
Iced Caramel Latte Rice Coconut 58 £ i 7K W3 ik v v
Iced Caramel Latte Soya &&= 1 IGE \ B ~
Iced Caramel Latte Tiger Nut Oat Milk J& 5 ER R 52 )Mk (Science Park shop only) Y Y OAT v
Iced Caramel Latte /R ERHEA-H ML \ V
Iced Chocolate Milk E4k & F1(4-47) \f ~
Iced Chocolate Oat Rt (D) \“‘ v OAT
Iced Chocolate Rice Coconut 5 & (1K) Y Y
Iced Chocolate Soya &4k &1 (= 17) N \“‘ N
Iced Chocolate Tiger Nut Oat Milk &5k & /(B2 SR # 2 4)) (Science Park shop only) Y Y OAT v
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Iced Mince Pie Latte Coconut /5 2287 5 /& Bk AR 7 K 475 1 i y v

Iced Mince Pie Latte Milk (Whole/ Skimmed) J& 523 &7 5 bk 4=k (S B 44 / BR A 2F-479) \ v

Iced Mince Pie Latte Milk Oat {5 87 5 b He 2R i y v OAT

Iced Mince Pie Latte Milk Soya 552 it g7 5 i bk w5 45 0f ik \/ A \/
Iced Mince Pie Latte Milk Tiger Nut Oat Milk ;5255 5 bk 2 BUE #2240k (Science Park shop only) \ v OAT \
Iced Earl Grey Tea Apple Fizz IABZBER BN M N N

Iced Filter - White Coffee Milk /32 88 5= M BE(4-477) v N

Iced Filter - White Coffee Oat 52 88 IIHE(FEZE4T) \ \ OAT

Iced Filter - White Coffee Rice Coconut ;5828 &5 I (5 F 5K 47) R\ R

Iced Filter - White Coffee Soya /3 %% 8 5 I BF (= 1) \/ A \
Iced Filter - White Tiger Nut Oat Milk 5383 £ 115 (55 ER SR #2547) (Science Park shop only) v v OAT J
Iced Filter Coffee Black 5% 8 211 R\ R

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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ﬁ i Contains these allergens 278 52 &4
Product 3 % Sulphur

j§ S Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
% L 1t AEBR EBRRERE Y ibE=] ] 2ERENRE =k PNC] Sulphites
> CEbd

Iced Hazelnut Latte Milk &4 ¥4 10 \ y y

Iced Hazelnut Latte Oat j##& T 24D I N N N OAT

Iced Hazelnut Latte Rice Coconut ;3% FHF 443 5 y N v

Iced Hazelnut Latte Soya /&1 ¥ = 1Lk N N v N

Iced Hazelnut Latte Tiger Nut Oat Milk R#F 52 ERRHZEYHMLE (Science Park shop only) \ \ OAT \

Iced Latte Milk ;3244730005 v \/

Iced Latte Oat HEZEIMNLE \ \ OAT

Iced Latte Rice Coconut ;&5 I BE N \

Iced Latte Soya & 4B INGE V/ V/ ~

Iced Latte Tiger Nut Oat Milk ;& FE B2 R #Z T MBE (Science Park shop only) \ \ OAT N

Iced Lemon Tea HIBIEZ v v

Iced Mocha Milk 325k 25 1 IMBE(4E40) v N

Iced Mocha Oat 54 & 710 B (GREZE47) \ \ OAT

Iced Mocha Rice Coconut B2 & I MBE(HERF K 1)) N N

Iced Mocha Soya 84K & 71 MIBE(E ) \ \ <

Iced Mocha Tiger Nut Oat Milk 85k & 152 B2 R ) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT \

Iced Tea Latte Rose Milk 5% BIBUERAE & MDA (4R 7)) \ v

Iced Tea Latte Rose Oat 5% B BRI A AL ZS (FREEN) \e“ N OAT

Iced Tea Latte Rose Rice Coconut 32 B BUER AL i I AL (BB 7K 1) \ \

Iced Tea Latte Rose Soya &®)ABIBIRTEE AL () R\ v v

Iced Tea Latte Rose Tiger Nut Oat Milk 53)E B BUBRAG f# Y AL 55 (FR B2 R 2 1)) (Science Park shop only) v \ OAT \/

Iced Tea Latte Milk 528 Y 4T 25 (4-473) v ~

Iced Tea Latte Oat R EF AL IR (GE D) \ \ OAT

Iced Tea Latte Rice Coconut R &£ AT 5 (HB 72K D) N N

Iced Tea Latte Soya REFTALE () \ \ \/

Iced Tea Latte Tiger Nut Oat Milk SR AT %S (5 B2 R ZYD) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT N

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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- Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
i ik
Product 8 % Sulphur
% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1t AEBR EBRRERE Y ibE=] ] 2ERENRE =k PNC] Sulghites
CEbd
Grapefruit Sunshine Black Tea (Hot only) BEBEFAMAT 2% (R PR ERER) v N
Grapefruit Sunshine Green Tea BSREFAMARZS v v
Matcha Latte Milk HZ54F4) N v
Matcha Latte Oat #RZSHZ4) y N OAT
Matcha Latte Rice Coconut HRZ A+ K YD N \
Matcha Latte Soya ##& N v N
Matcha Latte Tiger Nut Oat Milk #%5EEZR#ZY]) (Science Park shop only) v v OAT \/
Pret's Ginger Beer Fizz 121K 584581 \/ N
Rose Tea Latte Mik SAEIBUIREBIAZ(4H) v v
Rose Tea Latte Oat SAEIURTCH AR GEEL) V V OAT
Rose Tea Latte Rice Coconut & EIUSRTE S AT 5 (HF 3 40) \e“ 3
Rose Tea Latte Soya ;B BIRE @ NAIZ(Z ) v A \
Tea Latte Rose Tiger Nut Oat Milk ;B EURTEE AT 25 (FRER R HZ4) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT v
English Toffee Chocolate Milk (Whole / Skimmed) ZE BB &5 71(2 AE4FT) / IRASAEID) \ y
English Toffee Chocolate Oat 253t B 4k & 7 (FE&54) < \ OAT
English Toffee Chocolate Rice Coconut 2 =0 #EALSE &5 1 (7K 1)) Y N
English Toffee Chocolate Soya FEEUHEAER & 71 (1)) \ N \
English Toffee Chocolate Tiger Nut Oat Milk 253 B4k 5 1 (FR B2 R B £ YY) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT v
Hot Chocolate Milk 5k F1(4E47) y v
Hot Chocolate Oat R4 1 (FHRZE YD) \ R OAT
Hot Chocolate Rice Coconut Z4K & 77 (H8FK 47) \ \
Hot Chocolate Soya &4 J1(E 1)) \ N J
Hot Chocolate Tiger Nut Oat Milk R & 71 (F2 B2 RFZE YD) (Science Park shop only) v \ OAT v

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Bl Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
i 1
Product 8 % Sulphur
% % Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
§ = 1% ARER PREEY ilES) ] SERENRE =k PNC] Sulghites
CEbd
Babyccino # BiiA4) \ N
Oat Drink &4 \ \ OAT
Rice Coconut %473 ~ ~
Skimmed Milk ARAEY) \ +
Soya =i ~ + N
Tiger Nut Oat Milk FZE2R 24 (Science Park shop only) V’ V’ OAT N
Whole Milk 2 Bg4-4 v \/
Caramel Shot £5 &% V“ V“
Hazelnut Shot #F#E5% V“ V“ N
Mince Pie Syrup E23its7 5 [ ki 5% \“‘ \“‘
Rose Shot B ~ \/
Sugar Syrup #E%
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Breakfast Tea Milk ZXZ0ATZS(4-473) v ~

Breakfast Tea Oat ZEZ0AT 25 (R 10) \ \ OAT

Breakfast Tea Rice Coconut Z5= AT 25 (183K 4) \ \

Breakfast Tea Soya ZE0AL 2 (= 17)) \ \ \
Breakfast Tea Tiger Nut Oat Milk 341 5 (FREER & )) (Science Park shop only) v v OAT v
Breakfast Tea S0 AI 2% \ \

Earl Grey Tea Milk {88 % (4-43) N y

Earl Grey Tea Oat {AB 2 (R Z4)) V V OAT

Earl Grey Tea Rice Coconut 85 5 (57K 1)) A R\

Earl Grey Tea Soya A& (E 1)) \ \ \
Earl Grey Tea Tiger Nut Oat Milk 185545 (52 B2 R 2 10) (Science Park shop only) N N OAT v
Earl Grey Tea 18853 \ \

Green Tea E0#5 455 A \

Lemon Tea #2245 v v

Peppermint Tea S&1a4¢ \ \

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Selected Shops Only Suitable for
- Contains these allergens 278 72 &)
c 3
Product .g = Sulphur
© 2 Peanuts Tree Nuts Crustaceans | Milk / Dairy Eggs Cereals containing gluten Fish Soybeans dioxide and
3 > 1EE AABR ERFRARENY) e £ SEBENRE R G Sulphites
>
AL EE
Big Big Rice - Chicken Tikka Fusion Feast ABSER - ENZL IR P Fett RS =R N N N
Big Big Rice - Slow Cooked Beef Stew ABtER - 12 &4 AIER WHEAT, BARLEY \ \
Frost & Flame - Cottage Beefy Mac with Caprese Salad 2 #¥fil - I8 T AE @M I XBRDE v N N BARVLV:YE,%I—AEYSEP’ELT \/
Frost & Flame - Chicken Mushroom Ditalini with Greek Salad /% Z¥17l - {52 +- BB B AL 7 00 2 \ y B ARVLV;I(E’ AgA$ YSEF,’ELT \
Chilled Soba Noodles - Chicken HHEEHE 4 N WHEAT RN J
Chilled Soba Noodles - Prawn ASSEE L 41 \ \ WHEAT \ y
160z Vanilla Frappe - Whole N N
160z Coffee Frappe - Whole y \
160z Peach Green Tea Smoothie v v
160z Mixed Berry Green Tea Smoothie y \

We're pround to freshly prepare our food in our kitchens every day, but as we use many ingredients and shared equipment, we are unable to guarantee that our food is allergen free due to the

risk of cross-contact. Our vegan product is made to a vegan recipe but is not suitable for those with milk and egg allergies.
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Hot Food Key Ingredients Christmas Launch 2024

Group / Product Name

Description

Key Ingredients List

Breakfast

Soy Porridge

Soy Porridge with Toppings (Honey / Fruit & Seed Mix / Five
Berries Compote)

Soy Milk, Water, Oats, Sugar

Miso Congee with Mushroom & Dried
Scallop

Congee with Mushroom & Dried Scallop

Water, Shiitake Mushroom, Rice, Dried Scallop, Miso (Soybean, Rice, Salt, Alcohol), Kezuri-bushi
(Mackerel, Urume Sardine, Sardine, Dried Anchovy), Soybean Qil, Salt, Kelp, Salt

Breakfast Pasta — Chicken & Vegetable

Chicken & Vegetable Soup Base with Fusilli Pasta

Fusilli Pasta, Chicken, Milk, Onion, Celery, Carrot, Garlic, Vegetable Bouillon (Salt, Sugar, Flavouring,
Carrot, Leek, Parsnip, Turmeric, Sunflower Qil), Soybean Qil, Salt, White Pepper Powder

Hot Rolls

Hot Roll - Salmon Brunch

Hot Artisan Roll with Roasted Salmon and Egg Mayo

Artisan Hotl Roll, Roasted Salmon, Egg Mayo (Cage free), Greve, Honey Mustard

Hot Roll - Bacon & Egg

Hot Artisan Roll with Bacon and Egg Mayo

Artisan Hotl Roll, Bacon, Egg Mayo (Cage free), Greve

Ba kery (NUT ALERT — WE CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY OF OUR PRODUCTS ARE COMPLETELY FREE OF NUT TRACES BECAUSE WE USE NUTS IN THE KITCHEN)

Sausage Roll

British pork mince combined with sweet caramelised onions
and a touch of seasoning. Wrapped in an all butter puff
pastry and topped with a sprinkle of poppy seeds.

Pork, Wheat Flour, Butter, Onion, Pasteurised Egg, Salt, White Wine Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Ground Spices (Black
Pepper, White Pepper, Allspice, Coriander, Mace, Nutmeg), Rapeseed Qil, Poppy Seeds, Dried Herbs (Marjoram,
Oregano, Parsley, Sage, Thyme), Yeast, Cracked Black Pepper

UK Luxury Cookie — Fruit & Oat

Freshly Baked Cookie

Brown Sugar, Butter, Spelt Flour, Fortified Wheat Flour, Oat Flakes, Raisins, Cranberry, Pumpkin Seed,
Water, Honey, Linseed, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphates, Calcium Phosphates),
Wheat Fibre, Orange Zest, Whey Powder, Sunflower Qil, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Nutmeg

UK Luxury Cookie — Dark Chocolate &
Almond

Freshly Baked Cookie

Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Lecithin)
Flavouring), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Almond Butter (Almond, Sea Salt), Sugar, Coconut Oil, Alimond,
Invert Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Water, Wheat Fibre, Sea Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)

Croissant — Almond

Freshly Baked All Butter Croissant with AlImond Filling,
Topped with Roasted Almonds

Flour, Butter, Water, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Baking Improver, Egg Filling, AlImond Filling, Invert Sugar Syrup,
Egg White (Topping — Almonds, Icing Sugar)

Croissant — Chocolate

Freshly Baked All Butter Croissant with Chocolate Filling

Flour, Butter, Filling (Sugar, Sunflower Qil, Palm Qil, Palm Fat), Chocolate (Cocoa Powder, Sugar, Cocoa
Mass, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Maize Starch), Water, Sugar, Dark
Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin), Yeast, Gluten, Egg, Salt, Ascorbic Acid)

Croissant — French Butter (Plain)

Freshly Baked All Butter Croissant

Flour, Butter, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Gluten, Salt, Egg, Flour Treatment Agent, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme

Croissant — Very Berry

Freshly Baked All Very Berry Croissant

Mixed Berry Filling (Sugar, Strawberry, Redcurrant, Blackcurrant, Raspberry, Blackberry, Concentrated
Lemon Juice, Pectin, Flavouring, Wheat Flour, Shea Butter, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Salt,
Sunflower Oil, Potato Starch, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Ascorbic Acid

Danish — Pain au Raisin

Freshly Baked Croissant Dough wrapped around Créme
Patisserie and Raisins with a light topping of Brown Sugar

Flour, Butter, Water, Sugar, Yeast, Milk Powder, Eggs, Salt, Gluten, Ascorbic Acid, Egg Wash, Pastry
Cream (Water, Sugar, Corn Starch, Egg, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Egg White Powder, Dried
Skimmed Milk, Raisins, Egg

Blueberry Muffin

Baked Blueberry Muffin

Sugar, Wheat Flour, Eggs, Rapeseed Oil, Blueberries, Water, Modified Corn Starch, Whey Powder,
Natural Blueberry Flavour, Emulsifiers, Raising Agents, Butter, Salt

Chocolate Muffin

Baked Chocolate Muffin

Sugar, Eggs, Rapeseed Oil, Wheat Flour, Water, Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Paste, Cocoa Butter,
Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Chocolate Paste (Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa
Powder), Vegetable Sunflower Fat, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Cocoa Powder,
Modified Starch, Whey Powder, Salt




Pastel De Nata

Crispy, flaky pastry with a creamy egg custard filling and a
touch of cinnamon.

Water, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter, Pasteurised Egg Yolk, Dried Skimmed Milk, Glucose-fructose Syrup,
Pasteurised Egg, Corn Starch, Salt, Lemon, Cinnamon

Savoury — Ham & Cheese Croissant

Freshly Baked Croissant with Ham, Mozzarella, Emmental
and Smoked Bacon

Flour, Margarine, Ham, Mozzarella Cheese, Emmental Cheese, Tomato, Tomato Paste, Cooked Smoked
Lardons, Yeast, Sugar, Courgette, Carrot, Egg, Tomato Concentrate, Onion, Salt, Pepper, Poppy Seed,
Garlic, Pink Peppercorns, Sunflower Qil

Savoury — Mozzarella & Tomato
Croissant

Freshly Baked Croissant with Mozzarella, Emmental and
Tomato

Flour, Mozzarella Cheese, Margarine, Emmental Cheese, Tomato Paste, Tomato, Palm Fat, Sunflower
Oil, Yeast, Egg, Salt, Sugar, Carrot, Courgette, Tomato Concentrate, Onion, Flavouring, Herbs De
Provence, White Pepper

Classic French almond cake with crisp exterior and moist

Financier interior Sugar, Egg White, Wheat Flour, Butter, Powder Almond, Honey, Salt, Raising Agent, Natural Flavouring
Mincemeat (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid), Raisins, Sultanas,
Sweetened Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Rice Flour, Sunflower Qil), Currants, Diced Apple,
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity

Mince Pie Mince pie with mixed fruit, peel with mixed spice Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Qil), Brandy, Modified Maize

Starch, Ground Mixed Spices, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Plain Caramel; Orange QOil, Lemon
Qil), Butter Pastry (Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter
(MILK), Sugar, Free-Range EGG, Salt).

Hot Sandwich (Toastie)

Super Club

Chicken, Bacon, Cheddar Cheese, Tomato and Mayo on Our
Multigrain Bloomer Bread

Multi-Grain Bloomer Bread, Tomato, Cheddar Cheese, Chicken, Mayo, Bacon

Ham & British Cheddar

Ham, Honey Mustard Mayo and Cheddar Cheese on Our
Multigrain Bloomer Bread

Multi-Grain Bloomer Bread, Ham, Honey Mustard Mayo, Cheddar Cheese

Classic Cheese

Mozzarella Cheese, Cheddar Cheese and Italian Cheese with
Honey Mustard Mayo on Our Multigrain Bloomer Bread

Multi-Grain Bloomer Bread, Cheddar Cheese, Mozzarella Cheese, Honey Mustard Mayo, Italian Cheese,
Spring Onion, Honey Mustard Mayo

Hot Wrap

Creamy Chicken Mushroom

Chicken, Sautéed Mushroom, Greve Cheese, Italian Cheese,
Béchamel Sauce, Honey Mustard Mayo, Crispy Onion and
Seasoning in Our Kibbled Rye Tortilla

Kibbled Rye Tortilla, Chicken, Sautéed Mushroom, Greve Cheese, Italian Cheese, BEchamel Sauce,
Honey Mustard Mayo, Crispy Onion, Seasoning

Spicy Falafel

Sweet Potato Falafel, Greve Cheese, Coronation Sauce, Red
Pepper and Crispy Onion in Our Kibbled Rye Tortilla

Kibbled Rye Tortilla, Sweet Potato Falafel, Greve Cheese, Coronation Sauce, Red Pepper, Crispy Onion

Swedish Meatball

Beef & Pork Meatball, Greve Cheese, Italian Cheese, Sliced
Red Onion, Red Tapenade and Seasoning in Our Kibbled Rye
Tortilla

Kibbled Rye Tortilla, Beef & Pork Meatball, Sliced Red Onion, Greve Cheese, Italian Cheese, Red
Tapenade, Seasoning, Oregano

Christmas Turkey

Turkey, Sweet Potato Falafel, Cranberry Sauce, Stuffing,
Greve Cheese, Seasoning in Our Kibbled Rye Tortilla

Kibbled Rye Tortilla, Turkey, Sweet Potato Falafel, Cranberry Sauce, Stuffing, Greve Cheese, Seasoning

Hot Box

Mac & Cheese — Kale

Pasta with Béchamel Sauce, Cauliflower, Kale, Cheddar
Cheese, Italian Cheese, Breadcrumbs, Olive Oil and
Seasoning

Pasta Ditalini, Cauliflower, Kale, Cheddar Cheese, Italian Cheese, Breadcrumbs, Seasoning,
Béchamel Sauce (Milk, Water, Cheddar Cheese, Butter, Flour, Salt, Vegetable Base, White Pepper)

Mac & Cheese — Crayfish

Pasta with Béchamel Sauce, Cauliflower, Lobster Sauce,
Crayfish, Cheddar Cheese, Italian Cheese, Breadcrumbs,
Langoustine Qil, Olive Oil and Seasoning

Pasta Ditalini, Cauliflower, Crayfish, Cheddar Cheese, Italian Cheese, Seasoning, Breadcrumbs
Béchamel Sauce (Milk, Water, Cheddar Cheese, Butter, Flour, Salt, Vegetable Base, White Pepper),
Lobster Sauce, Crayfish




Hot Bowl

Hot Bowl — Chicken Tikka

Rice Mix with Chicken Tikka Sauce

Chicken Tikka Masala Sauce (Chicken, White Onion, Tomato Paste, Cream, Yoghurt, Rapeseed Qil,
Minced Garlic, Ginger, Sugar, Salt, Honey, Garam Masala, Paprika Powder, Tandoori Paste, Cumin
Seeds, Coriander, Chilli Powder, Curry Powder, Turmeric Powder), Rice Mix (Jasmine Rice, Brown Rice,
Red Rice), Sesame

Rice Bowl — Slow Cooked Beef Stew

Rice Mix with Slow Cooked Beef Stew

Stout Beef Stew (beef, Irish stout, potato, white onion, carrot, celery, tomato coulis, herbs (basil,
oregano), button mushroom, peking onion, red cooking wine, pearl barley), Jasmine Rice, Brown Rice,
Red Rice, Dried Parsley

Hot Croissant

Pastrami & Onion

Pastrami, Greve Cheese and Red Onion in Our Freshly Baked
All Butter Croissant

Butter Croissant, Pastrami, Greve Cheese, Red Onion

Roasted Salmon & Egg

Roasted Salmon, Eggs and Greve Cheese in Our Freshly
Baked All Butter Croissant

Butter Croissant, Roasted Salmon, Eggs, Greve Cheese




Hot Food Key Ingredients (Selected shops) 2024

Group / Product Name Description Key Ingredients List

Big Big Rice — Hot Bowl

Chicken Tikka & Mango Chutney Fish Fillet with Pearl Rice

. . Chicken Tikka Sauce, Pearl Rice, Corn Riblets, Roasted Fish with Mango Chutney, Quinoa, Sesame
and Tri-coloured Quinoa

Chicken Tikka Fusion Feast

Slow Cooked Beef Stew zz;ﬁ;aOOkEd Beef Stew with Pearl Rice and Tri-coloured Slow Cooked Beef Stew, Pearl Rice, Corn Riblets, Cherry Tomato

Frost & Flame — Hot Duo Delight Box

Cottage Beefy Mac: Ditalini Pasta with Béchamel Sauce, Beef Cottage Sauce, Italian Cheese,
Cottage Beefy Mac with Caprese | Pasta with Béchamel and Beef Cottage Sauce, together with | Breadcrumbs, Seasoning

Salad Caprese and Ham Salad Caprese and Ham Salad: Salad Mix, Ham, Pesto Sauce, Tomato, Mozzarella, Cheesy Roasted Curmbs,
Seasoning, Dried Parsley

. , . Chicken Mushroom Ditalini: Ditalini Pasta with Béchamel Sauce, Chicken, Cheddar Cheese, Italian
. T T Pasta with Béchamel Sauce, Cheddar Cheese, Italian Cheese, .
Chicken Mushroom Ditalini with AP ) i Cheese, Seasoning
Breadcrumbs, Olive Oil and Seasoning, together with Greek . . .
Greek Salad Salad Greek Salad: Tomato Wedges, Cucumber, Salad Mix, Olives, Red Onion, Feta Cheese, Cheesy Roasted
Curmbs




Soup Key Ingredients Christmas Launch 2024 (4th Nov - 1st Dec & 30 Dec till onwards)

Ingredients

Per Serving

Mashed Tomato, White Turnip, Minced Beef, White Onion, Brown Rice,

Energy 158kcal

Soup
Spring Onion, Korean Hot Pepper Paste, Shiro Miso, Ginger, Sugar, White | Fat 9.7g
Rice Vinegar, Garlic, Rapeseed 0il, Soy Sauce, Sesame Oil, Salt Carbs 12.2g
Mon
Energy 61kcal
Pumpkin, Cream, Salt, Sugar, Starch Fat 2.5g
Carbs 7.6g
White Turnip, Potato, Pork Belly, Shiro Miso, Carrot, Shimeji Mushroom, En:rgy 1956;kcal
Peking Onion, Shitake Mushroom, Hon Mirin, Salt a /8
Carbs 12.2g
Tue
E 205kcal
Tomatoes, Tomato Coulis, Basil, Oregano White Onion, Cream, Milk F:tergy 10.1 ca
Powder, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Black Pepper 18
Carbs 21.6g
Potato, Coconut Milk, White Onion, Baby Sweet Corn, Chicken, Sugar, | Energy 143kcal
White Pepper, Orzetto, Rapeseed Qil, Ginger, Garlic, Modified Starch, Fat 7.2g
Fish Sauce, Lemon Grass, Lime Juice, Salt, Lime Leaf, Coriander Carbs 13.2g
Wed
Water, Green Pea, White Onion, Potato, Rapeseed Qil, Peking Onion, Energy 209kcal
Spinach, Salt, Mint Leaf, Modified Starch, Sugar, Lemon Juice, Black Fat 8.6g
Pepper Carbs 20.2g
Water, Potato, Cream, Peking Onion, Smoked Bacon, White Onion, Minced| Energy 248kcal
Garlic Seasoning, Modified Starch, Salt, Rapeseed Qil, Sugar, Italian Fat 13.3g
Parsley, White Pepper Powder, Black Pepper, Dried Thyme Carbs 23.8¢g
Thurs
Energy 61kcal
Pumpkin, Cream, Salt, Sugar, Starch Fat 2.5g
Carbs 7.6g
Mashed Tomato, White Turnip, Minced Beef, White Onion, Brown Rice, | Energy 158kcal
Spring Onion, Korean Hot Pepper Paste, Shiro Miso, Ginger, Sugar, White | Fat 9.7g
Rice Vinegar, Garlic, Rapeseed Qil, Soy Sauce, Sesame Oil, Salt Carbs 12.2g
Fri
T Water, Corn, Milk, Pumpkin, White Onion, Coconut Milk, Peking Onion, E 180kcal
I,t";]" aH Celery, Rapeseed Oil, Ginger Puree, Modified Starch, Salt, Minced Garlic F:tergy 9.7 ca
Chawdes Seasoning, Coriander, Sugar, Jalapeno Pepper, Black Pepper, Smoked /8
Paprika Powder Carbs 16.6g
Clam Meat, Clam Juice, Cream, Potato, Onion, Celery, Carrot, Starch, ngrgy 270 ZI;cal
Fish Base, Garlic Seasoning, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Dried Herbs Carbs 18.7g
Fixed

Tomato Pulp, Tomato Coulis, Green Zucchini, Celery, Carrot, White
Onion, White Turnip, Red Kidney Beans, Chickpeas, Tomato Paste, Sugar,
Salt

Energy 108kcal
Fat 1.8g
Carbs 19.4g




Soup Key Ingredients for Christmas Launch 2024 (Christmas Special Soup Rota (2nd Dec to 29th Dec))

Soup Ingredients Per Serving
Mashed Tomato, White Turnip, Minced Beef, White Onion, Brown Rice, | Energy 158kcal
Spring Onion, Korean Hot Pepper Paste, Shiro Miso, Ginger, Sugar, White | Fat 9.7g
Rice Vinegar, Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Soy Sauce, Sesame Oil, Salt Carbs 12.2g
Mon
Energy 61kcal
Pumpkin, Cream, Salt, Sugar, Starch Fat 2.5g
Carbs 7.6g
E 158k
White Turnip, Potato, Pork Belly, Shiro Miso, Carrot, Shimeji Mushroom, Fntergy 953 cal
Peking Onion, Shitake Mushroom, Hon Mirin, Salt a /8
Carbs 12.2g
Tue
E 205k
Tomatoes, Tomato Coulis, Basil, Oregano White Onion, Cream, Milk Fntergy 1851 cal
Powder, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Black Pepper a '8
Carbs 21.6g
Clam Meat, Clam Juice, Cream, Potato, Onion, Celery, Carrot, Starch, E;,f rey 2702:cal
Fish Base, Garlic Seasoning, Rapeseed Oil, Black Pepper, Dried Herbs :
Carbs 18.7g
Wed
Water, Green Pea, White Onion, Potato, Rapeseed Oil, Peking Onion, Energy 20%kcal
Spinach, Salt, Mint Leaf, Modified Starch, Sugar, Lemon Juice, Black Fat 8.6g
Pepper Carbs 20.2g
Water, Potato, Cream, Peking Onion, Smoked Bacon, White Onion, Minced| Energy 248kcal
Garlic Seasoning, Modified Starch, Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Italian Fat 13.3g
Parsley, White Pepper Powder, Black Pepper, Dried Thyme Carbs 23.8¢g
Thurs
Energy 61kcal
Pumpkin, Cream, Salt, Sugar, Starch Fat 2.5g
Carbs 7.6g
Mashed Tomato, White Turnip, Minced Beef, White Onion, Brown Rice, | Energy 158kcal
Spring Onion, Korean Hot Pepper Paste, Shiro Miso, Ginger, Sugar, White | Fat 9.7g
Rice Vinegar, Garlic, Rapeseed Oil, Soy Sauce, Sesame Oil, Salt Carbs 12.2g
Fri
Water, Corn, Milk, Pumpkin, White Onion, Coconut Milk, Peking Onion, Energy 180kcal
Celery, Rapeseed Oil, Ginger Puree, Modified Starch, Salt, Minced Garlic Fat 9.7
Seasoning, Coriander, Sugar, Jalapeno Pepper, Black Pepper, Smoked /8
Paprika Powder Carbs 16.6g
Water, Cream, Button Mushroom, Shiitake Mushroom, White Onion, King | Energy 114kcal
Oyster Mushroom, Black Truffle Paste, Dried Porcini Mushroom, Soy Fat 6.4g
Sauce, Salt, Nutritional Yeast Flakes, Sugar Carbs 8.0g
. Soup Clutch
Fixed
Tomato Pulp, Tomato Coulis, Green Zucchini, Celery, Carrot, White Energy 108kcal
Onion, White Turnip, Red Kidney Beans, Chickpeas, Tomato Paste, Sugar, | Fat 1.8g
Salt Carbs 19.4g
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